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350cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 5
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 10/11/17 Started at: 14:30:30
Event: Q16 Laps: 14 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 24.6C Starters: 29
Track: Dry - Temp: 50C Printed at: 14:47

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader
  1 97 A Stephen WARD (NSW) P5_2 1980 Armstrong CM35 250 1:10.261  5 of  5
  2 67 C Brett METCALF (SA) P5_2 1980 Yamaha RD LC 250 1:13.299  8 of  8 3.038 3.038
  3 66 A Russell FAIRBAIRN (NSW) P5_2 1980 Cotton EM34 250 1:14.516  4 of  4 1.217 4.255
  4 85 D2 Ben SHAW (VIC) P5_2 1980 Yamaha RD LC 250 1:14.709  4 of  5 .193 4.448
  5 65 A Grant BOXHALL (TAS) P5_2 1979 Yamaha TZ F 250 1:15.112  7 of 10 .403 4.851
  6 45 D1 Nathaniel WILSON (VIC) P5_2 1981 Yamaha RD LC 250 1:15.120  6 of  6 .008 4.859
  7 55 B Neil MAY (NSW) P3_3 1962 Norton Molnar Manx 350 1:15.631  6 of  6 .511 5.370
  8 142 A Alan JOHNSTON (NSW) P5_2 1981 Yamaha RD LC 247 1:15.676  4 of  5 .045 5.415
  9 91 B Philip PATON (NSW) P3_3 1962 Bultaco TSS AC Rep 270 1:16.338  4 of  7 .662 6.077
 10 57 D2 Shaun RUGEN (TAS) P5_2 1976 Yamaha TZ C 250 1:16.648 10 of 10 .310 6.387
 11 12 C Simon GOYNE (SA) P5_2 1980 Yamaha RD LC 250 1:16.767  6 of  7 .119 6.506
 12 74 C Ron CARRICK (NSW) P5_2 1980 Yamaha DT 125 1:16.899  7 of  8 .132 6.638
 13 118 C Peter O'NEILL (VIC) P3_2 1962 Montesa Impala 250 1:17.174  3 of  6 .275 6.913
 14 14 B Terry MORRIS (VIC) P5_2 1980 Honda RSW 125 1:18.065  3 of  5 .891 7.804
 15 35 D2 Eric SALMON (VIC) P3_3 1962 Yamaha CB77 350 1:19.426  2 of  4 1.361 9.165
 16 429 D Sean KELLY (SA) P5_2 1981 Yamaha RD LC 250 1:19.662 10 of 11 .236 9.401
 17 150 C Ian GLOVER (VIC) P3_3 1962 Ducati Sebring 350 1:20.025  3 of  5 .363 9.764
 18 129 C Steve CORAM (NSW) P5_2 1981 Yamaha RD LC 250 1:20.607  5 of  7 .582 10.346
 19 28 D2 Mark DAWSON (QLD) P3_3 1961 Honda CB77 350 1:20.699  4 of  8 .092 10.438
 20 128 B Edward POUCHER (NSW) P5_2 1977 Honda MTR 125 1:21.377 10 of 10 .678 11.116
 21 173 D2 Paul KENNY (VIC) P5_2 1981 Yamaha RD 249 1:21.833 10 of 10 .456 11.572
 22 41 C Richard METCALF (SA) P3_3 1955 AJS 7R 350 1:22.813  5 of  5 .980 12.552
 23 16 B Craig KEENAN (NSW) P3_3 1960 Bultaco Mecurio 250 1:24.539  4 of  5 1.726 14.278
 24 11 C Terry LISTON (NSW) P5_2 1980 Yamaha RD LC 249 1:24.860  7 of  7 .321 14.599
 25 9 C John IMRIE (NSW) P3_3 1962 Bultaco Mercurio 250 1:27.322  4 of  4 2.462 17.061
 26 44 B Phillip HITCHCOCK (NSW) P3_3 1962 Ducati Monza 340 1:28.728  3 of  4 1.406 18.467
 27 71 C Keiron REES (QLD) P5_2 1974 Honda MTR 125 1:29.289  3 of  4 .561 19.028
 28 81 A Lindsay McKAY (NSW) P5_2 1981 Honda RS 125 1:32.439  1 of  1 3.150 22.178
 29 89 C Ben SNELL (NSW) P3_3 1962 Ducati Monza 350 1:35.644  2 of  2 3.205 25.383

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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350cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 5
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 10/11/17 Started at: 14:30:30
Event: Q16 Laps: 14 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 24.6C Starters: 29
Track: Dry - Temp: 50C Printed at: 14:47

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
9 John IMRIE (NSW) 1:38.250 1:28.409 1:27.504 1:27.322
11 Terry LISTON (NSW) 1:39.536 1:31.578 1:26.764 1:26.300 1:25.991 1:25.249 1:24.860
12 Simon GOYNE (SA) 1:31.844 1:19.015 1:19.206 1:25.247 1:24.049 1:16.767 1:16.924
14 Terry MORRIS (VIC) 1:33.032 1:20.940 1:18.065 1:19.283 1:20.549
16 Craig KEENAN (NSW) 1:32.216 1:26.328 1:24.898 1:24.539 1:29.068
28 Mark DAWSON (QLD) 1:27.035 1:21.949 1:22.051 1:20.699 1:22.941 1:21.532 1:21.964 1:20.886
35 Eric SALMON (VIC) 1:23.770 1:19.426 1:20.996 1:22.767
41 Richard METCALF (SA) 1:34.968 1:24.591 1:26.217 1:22.893 1:22.813
44 Phillip HITCHCOCK (NSW) 1:42.614 1:30.606 1:28.728 1:29.601
45 Nathaniel WILSON (VIC) 2:07.235 1:17.406 1:16.009 1:16.522 1:15.924 1:15.120
55 Neil MAY (NSW) 1:23.271 1:17.491 1:19.750 1:16.248 1:17.003 1:15.631
57 Shaun RUGEN (TAS) 1:28.000 1:17.748 1:19.350 1:16.717 1:19.228 1:17.165 1:17.869 1:20.631 1:17.999 1:16.648
65 Grant BOXHALL (TAS) 1:26.019 1:18.267 1:18.112 1:15.599 1:17.107 1:17.109 1:15.112 1:15.253 1:26.652 1:20.019
66 Russell FAIRBAIRN (NSW) 1:22.939 1:15.956 1:15.247 1:14.516
67 Brett METCALF (SA) 1:23.175 1:16.144 1:15.302 1:13.723 1:14.796 1:15.158 1:13.374 1:13.299
71 Keiron REES (QLD) 1:42.233 1:31.784 1:29.289 1:30.193
74 Ron CARRICK (NSW) 1:36.913 1:20.109 1:19.884 1:17.287 1:17.244 1:17.000 1:16.899 1:18.420
81 Lindsay McKAY (NSW) 1:32.439
85 Ben SHAW (VIC) 1:30.292 1:17.221 1:16.023 1:14.709 1:16.405
89 Ben SNELL (NSW) 1:48.044 1:35.644
91 Philip PATON (NSW) 1:22.571 1:17.098 1:16.582 1:16.338 1:17.179 1:16.428 1:16.466
97 Stephen WARD (NSW) 1:30.503 1:12.501 1:10.372 1:14.902 1:10.261
118 Peter O'NEILL (VIC) 1:31.757 1:18.954 1:17.174 1:17.727 1:17.853 1:19.542
128 Edward POUCHER (NSW) 1:35.164 1:25.266 1:23.457 1:23.380 1:23.479 1:25.363 1:23.453 1:22.820 1:22.312 1:21.377
129 Steve CORAM (NSW) 1:31.098 1:25.768 1:21.779 1:20.871 1:20.607 1:23.105 1:20.692
142 Alan JOHNSTON (NSW) 1:28.257 1:17.096 1:16.199 1:15.676 1:16.237
150 Ian GLOVER (VIC) 1:32.055 1:21.274 1:20.025 1:20.258 1:21.004
173 Paul KENNY (VIC) 1:36.259 1:26.866 1:24.045 1:23.132 1:23.786 1:24.146 1:23.259 1:22.836 1:23.036 1:21.833
429 Sean KELLY (SA) 1:28.142 1:22.101 1:21.657 1:20.663 1:22.460 1:20.425 1:20.219 1:20.661 1:20.711 1:19.662

10 1:19.859

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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350cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 5
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 10/11/17 Started at: 14:30:30
Event: Q16 Laps: 14 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 24.6C Starters: 29
Track: Dry - Temp: 50C Printed at: 14:47

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:28.987 55 Neil MAY (NSW) 1962 Norton Molnar Manx 
350

1:23.271 1

2:39.501 91 Philip PATON (NSW) 1962 Bultaco TSS AC Rep 
270

1:22.571 1

2:46.478 55 Neil MAY (NSW) 1962 Norton Molnar Manx 
350

1:17.491 2

3:17.345 85 Ben SHAW (VIC) 1980 Yamaha RD LC 250 1:17.221 2
3:17.794 142 Alan JOHNSTON (NSW) 1981 Yamaha RD LC 247 1:17.096 2
4:25.010 66 Russell FAIRBAIRN (NSW) 1980 Cotton EM34 250 1:15.956 2
5:40.257 66 Russell FAIRBAIRN (NSW) 1980 Cotton EM34 250 1:15.247 3
5:48.077 85 Ben SHAW (VIC) 1980 Yamaha RD LC 250 1:14.709 4
6:54.773 66 Russell FAIRBAIRN (NSW) 1980 Cotton EM34 250 1:14.516 4
10:01.544 97 Stephen WARD (NSW) 1980 Armstrong CM35 250 1:12.501 2
11:11.916 97 Stephen WARD (NSW) 1980 Armstrong CM35 250 1:10.372 3
13:37.079 97 Stephen WARD (NSW) 1980 Armstrong CM35 250 1:10.261 5

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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350cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 5
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 10/11/17 Printed at: 14:47

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Q04  Q16  Lap  
1 97 A Stephen WARD (NSW) P5_2 1980 Armstrong CM35 250 1:12.846 1:10.261 1:10.261
2 67 C Brett METCALF (SA) P5_2 1980 Yamaha RD LC 250 1:13.778 1:13.299 1:13.299
3 66 A Russell FAIRBAIRN (NSW) P5_2 1980 Cotton EM34 250 1:14.339 1:14.516 1:14.339
4 85 D2 Ben SHAW (VIC) P5_2 1980 Yamaha RD LC 250 1:15.669 1:14.709 1:14.709
5 65 A Grant BOXHALL (TAS) P5_2 1979 Yamaha TZ F 250 1:16.734 1:15.112 1:15.112
6 45 D1 Nathaniel WILSON (VIC) P5_2 1981 Yamaha RD LC 250 1:15.115 1:15.120 1:15.115
7 55 B Neil MAY (NSW) P3_3 1962 Norton Molnar Manx 350 1:15.376 1:15.631 1:15.376
8 142 A Alan JOHNSTON (NSW) P5_2 1981 Yamaha RD LC 247 1:16.436 1:15.676 1:15.676
9 91 B Philip PATON (NSW) P3_3 1962 Bultaco TSS AC Rep 270 1:18.133 1:16.338 1:16.338
10 57 D2 Shaun RUGEN (TAS) P5_2 1976 Yamaha TZ C 250 1:16.356 1:16.648 1:16.356
11 12 C Simon GOYNE (SA) P5_2 1980 Yamaha RD LC 250 1:18.207 1:16.767 1:16.767
12 74 C Ron CARRICK (NSW) P5_2 1980 Yamaha DT 125 1:17.802 1:16.899 1:16.899
13 118 C Peter O'NEILL (VIC) P3_2 1962 Montesa Impala 250 1:17.799 1:17.174 1:17.174
14 14 B Terry MORRIS (VIC) P5_2 1980 Honda RSW 125 1:19.704 1:18.065 1:18.065
15 35 D2 Eric SALMON (VIC) P3_3 1962 Yamaha CB77 350 1:21.646 1:19.426 1:19.426
16 429 D Sean KELLY (SA) P5_2 1981 Yamaha RD LC 250 1:19.646 1:19.662 1:19.646
17 150 C Ian GLOVER (VIC) P3_3 1962 Ducati Sebring 350 1:21.312 1:20.025 1:20.025
18 81 A Lindsay McKAY (NSW) P5_2 1981 Honda RS 125 1:20.589 1:32.439 1:20.589
19 129 C Steve CORAM (NSW) P5_2 1981 Yamaha RD LC 250 1:21.679 1:20.607 1:20.607
20 28 D2 Mark DAWSON (QLD) P3_3 1961 Honda CB77 350 1:24.829 1:20.699 1:20.699
21 128 B Edward POUCHER (NSW) P5_2 1977 Honda MTR 125 1:21.377 1:21.377
22 173 D2 Paul KENNY (VIC) P5_2 1981 Yamaha RD 249 1:24.257 1:21.833 1:21.833
23 73 A Marcus DE CAUX (NSW) P5_2 1974 Harl. Dav. Aermacchi 250 1:22.359 1:22.359
24 41 C Richard METCALF (SA) P3_3 1955 AJS 7R 350 1:22.565 1:22.813 1:22.565
25 16 B Craig KEENAN (NSW) P3_3 1960 Bultaco Mecurio 250 1:23.460 1:24.539 1:23.460
26 11 C Terry LISTON (NSW) P5_2 1980 Yamaha RD LC 249 1:24.651 1:24.860 1:24.651
27 78 D2 Chris LANG (SA) P5_2 1980 Yamaha RD LC 250 1:26.893 1:26.893
28 9 C John IMRIE (NSW) P3_3 1962 Bultaco Mercurio 250 1:29.196 1:27.322 1:27.322
29 71 C Keiron REES (QLD) P5_2 1974 Honda MTR 125 1:27.806 1:29.289 1:27.806
30 44 B Phillip HITCHCOCK (NSW) P3_3 1962 Ducati Monza 340 1:29.038 1:28.728 1:28.728
31 89 C Ben SNELL (NSW) P3_3 1962 Ducati Monza 350 1:41.927 1:35.644 1:35.644

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



November 10 - 12

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

350cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 5
LEG 1 (Event 4)

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 10/11/17 Printed at: 14:48

 1
1

 97 S. WARD
1:10.261

2
 67 B. METCALF

1:13.299

3
 66 R. FAIRBAIRN

1:14.339

 2
4

 85 B. SHAW
1:14.709

5
 65 G. BOXHALL

1:15.112

6
 45 N. WILSON

1:15.115

 3
7

 55 N. MAY
1:15.376

8
 142 A. JOHNSTON

1:15.676

9
 91 P. PATON

1:16.338

 4
10

 57 S. RUGEN
1:16.356

11
 12 S. GOYNE

1:16.767

12
 74 R. CARRICK

1:16.899

 5
13

 118 P. O'NEILL
1:17.174

14
 14 T. MORRIS

1:18.065

15
 35 E. SALMON

1:19.426

 6
16

 429 S. KELLY
1:19.646

17
 150 I. GLOVER

1:20.025

18
 81 L. McKAY

1:20.589

 7
19

 129 S. CORAM
1:20.607

20
 28 M. DAWSON

1:20.699

21
 128 E. POUCHER

1:21.377

 8
22

 173 P. KENNY
1:21.833

23
 73 M. DE CAUX

1:22.359

24
 41 R. METCALF

1:22.565

 9
25

 16 C. KEENAN
1:23.460

26
 11 T. LISTON

1:24.651

27
 78 C. LANG

1:26.893

 10
28

 9 J. IMRIE
1:27.322

29
 71 K. REES

1:27.806

30
 44 P. HITCHCOCK

1:28.728

 11
31

 89 B. SNELL
1:35.644
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LEG 1 (Event 4)

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 10/11/17 Printed at: 14:48
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